Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: City of Del Mar Address: 1050 Camino Del Mar, CA 92014
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address. 1000 Carrino Del Mar, 07 02014
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Amanda Lee
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 858.755.9313 ext. 1167
	County Clerk County of: San Diego		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022050089			
Project Title: Camino Del Mar Bridge Replacement Project			
Project Applicant: City of Del Mar			
Project Location (include county): Del Mar, San Diego County			
Project Description:			
The existing Camino Del Mar bridge (Bridge No. 57C-0209) will be replaced to provide continued vehicle , pedestrian, and bicycle movement along Camino del Mar as it crosses the San Dieguito Lagoon. The slightly higher, longer, and wider bridge will maintain critical north-south access and improve public safety in consideration of potential flooding, sea level rise, and other hazard conditions. Discretionary action was adoption of the Final MND; project approval TBP following engineering and design phase.			
This is to advise that the City Of Del Mar has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on 4/3/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
ues	cribeu project.		
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [was not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 			
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. 			
	indings	_	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: <u>City of Del Mar, 1050 Camino Del Mar, CA 92014</u>			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	holde	Title: Principal Planner
Dat	e: 4/6/2023	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.